4.3 - Upper Secondary (10-11) Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2023

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sinhala Medium

Male
25,189
25,341
15,041
65,571
15,857

6,513
4,926
27,296
16,788
12,665
10,366
39,819
0

6

294
189

0

489

42
4,496
1,868
6,406
23,699
9,388
33,087
14,542
6,466
21,008
9,977
7,639
17,616
15,953
10,748
26,701

Female
24,143
26,294
15,216
65,653
15,680

6,633
4,989
27,302
16,436
12,076
10,439
38,951
0

0

314
206

0

520

44
4,585
1,868
6,497
22,779
9,736
32,515
14,772
6,418
21,190
9,973
7,915
17,888
15,542
10,580
26,122

237,993 236,638

Total
49,332
51,635
30,257

131,224
31,537
13,146

9,915
54,598
33,224
24,741
20,805
78,770
0

6

608
395

0
1,009
86
9,081
3,736
12,903
46,478
19,124
65,602
29,314
12,884
42,198
19,950
15,554
35,504
31,495
21,328
52,823

474,631

Tamil Medium

Page 1

Male Female
2,626 2,475
1,273 1,298
2,187 2,472
6,086 6,245
4,804 4,888
1,378 1,364
6,740 7,331

12,922 13,583
357 358
524 587
191 230

1,072 1,175
7,207 7,553
1,983 1,978
2,329 2,340
2,114 2,053
2,743 2,738
16,376 16,662
8,627 9,346
7,431 7,104
5,485 5,440
21,543 21,890
2,289 2,433
3,004 3,154
5,293 5,587
1,439 1,439
753 688
2,192 2,127
3,219 3,657
319 357
3,538 4,014
1,598 1,772
1,862 1,817
3,460 3,589

72,482

Total
5,101
2,571
4,659

12,331
9,692
2,742

14,071

26,505

715
1,111
421
2,247

14,760
3,961
4,669
4,167
5,481

33,038

17,973

14,535

10,925

43,433
4,722
6,158

10,880
2,878
1,441
4,319
6,876

676
7,552
3,370
3,679
7,049

74,872 147,354

Male
2,423
839
365
3,627
1,285
333
213
1,831
811
409
297
1,517
359
63
80
4
17
523
60
459
98
617
1,452
336
1,788
457
110
567
502
436
938
584
771
1,355

12,763

Bilingual

Female
2,788
1,342

583
4,713
1,694

306

247
2,247

909

497

483
1,889

500

80
85
4
31
700
78

634

144

856
1,710

416
2,126

601

185

786

796

627
1,423

911

978
1,889

16,629

Total
5,211
2,181

948
8,340
2,979

639

460
4,078
1,720

906

780
3,406

859

143

165

8
48
1,223

138
1,093

242
1,473
3,162

752
3,914
1,058

295
1,353
1,298
1,063
2,361
1,495
1,749
3,244

Male
30,238
27,453
17,593
75,284
21,946

8,224
11,879
42,049
17,956
13,598
10,854
42,408

7,566

2,052

2,703

2,307

2,760
17,388

8,729
12,386

7,451
28,566
27,440
12,728
40,168
16,438

7,329
23,767
13,698

8,394
22,092
18,135
13,381
31,516

Total

Female
29,406
28,934
18,271
76,611
22,262

8,303
12,567
43,132
17,703
13,160
11,152
42,015

8,053

2,058

2,739

2,263

2,769
17,882

9,468
12,323

7,452
29,243
26,922
13,306
40,228
16,812

7,291
24,103
14,426

8,899
23,325
18,225
13,375
31,600

Total
59,644
56,387
35,864

151,895
44,208
16,527
24,446
85,181
35,659
26,758
22,006
84,423
15,619

4,110

5,442

4,570

5,529
35,270
18,197
24,709
14,903
57,809
54,362
26,034
80,396
33,250
14,620
47,870
28,124
17,293
45,417
36,360
26,756
63,116

29,392 323,238 328,139 651,377



