

4.3 - Upper Secondary (10-11) Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			Bilingual			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	25,189	24,143	49,332	2,626	2,475	5,101	2,423	2,788	5,211	30,238	29,406	59,644
	Gampaha	25,341	26,294	51,635	1,273	1,298	2,571	839	1,342	2,181	27,453	28,934	56,387
	Kalutara	15,041	15,216	30,257	2,187	2,472	4,659	365	583	948	17,593	18,271	35,864
	Total	65,571	65,653	131,224	6,086	6,245	12,331	3,627	4,713	8,340	75,284	76,611	151,895
Central	Kandy	15,857	15,680	31,537	4,804	4,888	9,692	1,285	1,694	2,979	21,946	22,262	44,208
	Matale	6,513	6,633	13,146	1,378	1,364	2,742	333	306	639	8,224	8,303	16,527
	Nuwaraeliya	4,926	4,989	9,915	6,740	7,331	14,071	213	247	460	11,879	12,567	24,446
	Total	27,296	27,302	54,598	12,922	13,583	26,505	1,831	2,247	4,078	42,049	43,132	85,181
Southern	Galle	16,788	16,436	33,224	357	358	715	811	909	1,720	17,956	17,703	35,659
	Matara	12,665	12,076	24,741	524	587	1,111	409	497	906	13,598	13,160	26,758
	Hambantota	10,366	10,439	20,805	191	230	421	297	483	780	10,854	11,152	22,006
	Total	39,819	38,951	78,770	1,072	1,175	2,247	1,517	1,889	3,406	42,408	42,015	84,423
Northern	Jaffna	0	0	0	7,207	7,553	14,760	359	500	859	7,566	8,053	15,619
	Mannar	6	0	6	1,983	1,978	3,961	63	80	143	2,052	2,058	4,110
	Vavuniya	294	314	608	2,329	2,340	4,669	80	85	165	2,703	2,739	5,442
	Mullativu	189	206	395	2,114	2,053	4,167	4	4	8	2,307	2,263	4,570
	Kilinochchi	0	0	0	2,743	2,738	5,481	17	31	48	2,760	2,769	5,529
Total	489	520	1,009	16,376	16,662	33,038	523	700	1,223	17,388	17,882	35,270	
Eastern	Batticaloa	42	44	86	8,627	9,346	17,973	60	78	138	8,729	9,468	18,197
	Ampara	4,496	4,585	9,081	7,431	7,104	14,535	459	634	1,093	12,386	12,323	24,709
	Trincomalee	1,868	1,868	3,736	5,485	5,440	10,925	98	144	242	7,451	7,452	14,903
	Total	6,406	6,497	12,903	21,543	21,890	43,433	617	856	1,473	28,566	29,243	57,809
North Western	Kurunegala	23,699	22,779	46,478	2,289	2,433	4,722	1,452	1,710	3,162	27,440	26,922	54,362
	Puttlam	9,388	9,736	19,124	3,004	3,154	6,158	336	416	752	12,728	13,306	26,034
	Total	33,087	32,515	65,602	5,293	5,587	10,880	1,788	2,126	3,914	40,168	40,228	80,396
North Central	Anuradhapura	14,542	14,772	29,314	1,439	1,439	2,878	457	601	1,058	16,438	16,812	33,250
	Polonnaruwa	6,466	6,418	12,884	753	688	1,441	110	185	295	7,329	7,291	14,620
	Total	21,008	21,190	42,198	2,192	2,127	4,319	567	786	1,353	23,767	24,103	47,870
Uva	Badulla	9,977	9,973	19,950	3,219	3,657	6,876	502	796	1,298	13,698	14,426	28,124
	Monaragala	7,639	7,915	15,554	319	357	676	436	627	1,063	8,394	8,899	17,293
	Total	17,616	17,888	35,504	3,538	4,014	7,552	938	1,423	2,361	22,092	23,325	45,417
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	15,953	15,542	31,495	1,598	1,772	3,370	584	911	1,495	18,135	18,225	36,360
	Kegalle	10,748	10,580	21,328	1,862	1,817	3,679	771	978	1,749	13,381	13,375	26,756
	Total	26,701	26,122	52,823	3,460	3,589	7,049	1,355	1,889	3,244	31,516	31,600	63,116
Sri Lanka		237,993	236,638	474,631	72,482	74,872	147,354	12,763	16,629	29,392	323,238	328,139	651,377

Data Source: School Census 2023